PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3990084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY S. BARRALL	07/13/2016
MARK J. HERBERT	07/08/2016
DAVID GARY MENDELSON	06/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNECTED DATA, INC.
Street Address:	900 E. HAMILTON AVE., SUITE 230
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15082936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: dderamo@sunsteinlaw.com DOROTHY WU CHIANG **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4262/1010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOROTHY WU CHIANG
SIGNATURE:	/Dorothy Wu Chiang, #69,535/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016

Total Attachments: 11

source=DD42621010Assignment#page1.tif source=DD42621010Assignment#page2.tif source=DD42621010Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039322 FRAME: 0032 503943429

source=DD42621010Assignment#page4.tif	
source=DD42621010Assignment#page5.tif	
source=DD42621010Assignment#page6.tif	
source=DD42621010Assignment#page7.tif	
source=DD42621010Assignment#page8.tif	
source=DD42621010Assignment#page9.tif	
source=DD42621010Assignment#page10.tif	
source=DD42621010Assignment#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039322 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR(S): Geoffrey S. Barrall

Mark J. Herbert

David Gary Mendelson

ASSIGNEE: Connected Data, Inc.

900 E. Hamilton Ave., Suite 230

Campbell, CA 95008

TITLE: System and Method for Visualizing Data Sharing Arrangements for

an Organization

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 4262/1010

<u>APPLICATION NO.:</u> 15/082,936

FILING DATE: March 28, 2016

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and application number as indicated above, or if no filing date and application number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including

attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: 7/13/16	•	C. Commend	
STATE OF CALIFOR	Geo	ffrey S. Barrall, Assignor	
County of	, \$s.		
of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknow	e to be the person(s) whose vledged to me that he/she ex	(here insert notice of the frey S. Barrall, who proved to me on the base name(s) is/are subscribed to the within secuted the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entite	
I certify under PENAL	he person(s) acted, executed TY OF PERJURY under the correct. WITNESS my hand	e laws of the State of California that forego	oing
Signature		Seal	

Date:		
		erbert, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORN	IIA	
County of	, SS.	
On	before me,	(here insert name
and title of the officer), satisfactory evidence to instrument and acknowle capacity(ies), and that by upon behalf of which the I certify under PENALT	personally appeared Mark J. Her be the person(s) whose name(s) edged to me that he/she execute y his/her/their signature(s) on the e person(s) acted, executed the i	rbert, who proved to me on the basis of is/are subscribed to the within d the same in his/her/their authorized e instrument the person(s), or the entity instrument. Is of the State of California that foregoing
Signature		Seal
Date:	David Gar	y Mendelson, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORN	ΠA	
County of	, SS.	
and title of the officer), plassis of satisfactory evidentstrument and acknowledge capacity (ies), and that by upon behalf of which the I certify under PENALT	personally appeared David Gary dence to be the person(s) whose edged to me that he/she execute y his/her/their signature(s) on the e person(s) acted, executed the i	s of the State of California that foregoing
Signature		Seal

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	s.s.
on July 13, 2016 before me, 400/2 personally appeared Proffrey S	Educally publi
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), an instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	wledged to me that he/she/they executed d that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the ANNIE TYLER COMM. # 1983208 HOTHEY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA () BARTA CLARA COUNTY
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	МУ СОМИ. EXP. NOV. 2, 2016 🚏
anoutyu/	See:
Algorithm and produce of the station	
to is acides, was given and to an investigations on a contract and other cases and a	
escription of Attached Document	
ne preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
ocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
ocument titled/for the purpose of <u>PAHAH</u> <u>ASSIGN MUNT</u>	
ocument titled/for the purpose of <u>PAHAH</u> <u>ASSIGN MUNT</u>	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
ocument titled/for the purpose of 10401 ASSIGN (NUT) Intaining 2 pages, and dated 7/13/2016	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
ocument titled/for the purpose of 10+0+10+0+10+10+10+10+10+10+10+10+10+10+	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
ne signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Assign (No. 1)	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Fage #Entry # Notary contact:
ne signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Assument titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
comment titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact:
he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)

PATENT REEL: 039322 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR(S): Geoffrey S. Barrall

Mark J. Herbert

David Gary Mendelson

ASSIGNEE: Connected Data, Inc.

900 E. Hamilton Ave., Suite 230

Campbell, CA 95008

TITLE: System and Method for Visualizing Data Sharing Arrangements for

an Organization

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 4262/1010

<u>APPLICATION NO.:</u> 15/082,936

FILING DATE: March 28, 2016

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and application number as indicated above, or if no filing date and application number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including

attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	- Geoffrey	S. Barrall, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORN	•	o. Darran, rissignor
County of	, SS.	
of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknow, capacity(ies), and that b upon behalf of which th I certify under PENALT	to be the person(s) whose name ledged to me that he/she execute by his/her/their signature(s) on the person(s) acted, executed the	Barrall, who proved to me on the basis e(s) is/are subscribed to the within ed the same in his/her/their authorized ne instrument the person(s), or the entity instrument.
Signature		Seal

Date: 7/8/2016	Mark J. Herbert, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) which instrument and acknowledged to me that he capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatupon behalf of which the person(s) acted, ex	she executed the same in his/her/their authorized ture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity executed the instrument. Indeed the laws of the State of California that foregoing
Date:	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	David Gary Mendelson, Assignor
County of, ss.	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signat upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, ex-	der the laws of the State of California that foregoing
Signature	Seal

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR(S): Geoffrey S. Barrall

Mark J. Herbert

David Gary Mendelson

ASSIGNEE: Connected Data, Inc.

900 E. Hamilton Ave., Suite 230

Campbell, CA 95008

TITLE: System and Method for Visualizing Data Sharing Arrangements for

an Organization

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 4262/1010

<u>APPLICATION NO.:</u> 15/082,936

FILING DATE: March 28, 2016

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and application number as indicated above, or if no filing date and application number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including

attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	Geoffrey S. Ba	rroll Assistance
STATE OF CALIFOR	•	iran, Assignoi
County of	, ss.	
and title of the officer of satisfactory eviden instrument and ackno capacity(ies), and that upon behalf of which I certify under PENA	before me,	rall, who proved to me on the basis /are subscribed to the within same in his/her/their authorized trument the person(s), or the entity ment. he State of California that foregoing
Signature		Seal

Date:	M1- I 1	Tauland Andrews	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Mark J. I	Herbert, Assignor	
County of	, ss.		
and title of the officer), person satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged capacity(ies), and that by his/h upon behalf of which the person	ally appeared Mark J. H person(s) whose name(s to me that he/she execut er/their signature(s) on t on(s) acted, executed the PERJURY under the lay	vs of the State of California that fore	s of ed ntity
Signature		Seal	
Date: 6/11/2016 STATE OF CALIFORNIA		my Mendelson, Assignor	
County of	, ss.		
basis of satisfactory evidence t instrument and acknowledged capacity(ies), and that by his/h upon behalf of which the perso	ally appeared David Gar to be the person(s) whose to me that he/she executer/their signature(s) on ton(s) acted, executed the PERJURY under the law	ry Mendelson, who proved to me on the name(s) is/are subscribed to the with ed the same in his/her/their authorizes the instrument the person(s), or the end instrument. The word of the state of California that fore the same in the province of the state of California that fore the same instrument.	the thin ed ntity
Signature		Seal	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.		
State of California County of <u>Sau Maleo</u>)	
on June 11,2016	before me,	FÜELMALI arrile and title of the officer)
personally appeared DAVI	L GARY Wendils	~us
subscribed to the within instrume	ent and acknowledged to me ies), and that by his/her/thei	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are that he/she/they executed the same in r signature(s) on the instrument the sted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under the laws of the	e State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal,	BETSY FRIEDMAN Commission # 2034250 Notary Public - California
Signature Roby File	(Seal)	Sonta Clara County My Comm. Expires Jul 21, 2017

PATENT REEL: 039322 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 08/03/2016